

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

Tuesday, December 17, 2024, 2:30 pm Fairmont City Hall: 2nd Floor Conference Room Closed Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call

3. Closed Sessions

- a. The Fairmont City Council recommends a motion to close the meeting pursuant to Minnesota Statute 13D.05, subd. 2 (b), for preliminary consideration of allegations against Individual Subject to City Council's Authority.
- b. The Fairmont City Council recommends a motion to close the meeting pursuant to Minnesota Statute 13D.05, subd. 2 (b), for preliminary consideration of allegations against Individual Subject to City Council's Authority.
- c. The Fairmont City Council recommends a motion to close the meeting pursuant to Minnesota Statute 13D.05, subd. 2 (b), for preliminary consideration of allegations against Individual Subject to City Council's Authority.
- d. The Fairmont City Council recommends a motion to close the meeting pursuant to Minnesota Statute 13D.05, subd. 3 (b), to engage in confidential attorney-client communications and litigation strategy related to the Carlson Walters Group, LLC. litigation.

4. Adjournment